MAYOR Paul Wm. Hoefert

TRUSTEES Agostino S. Filippone Terri Gens John J. Matuszak Peggy Pissarreck Richard F. Rogers Colleen E. Saccotelli



VILLAGE MANAGER Michael J. Cassady

CHIEF OF POLICE Michael Eterno

Phone: 847/870-5656 Fax: 847/392-1070 www.mountprospect.org

Village of Mount Prospect Police Department

911 E. Kensington Road, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

March 9, 2022 For Immediate Release Contact: Officer Greg Sill 847-870-5650

NEWS RELEASE

Donation from Sale of Decommissioned Patch Made to 100 Club of Illinois

The Mount Prospect Police Department has donated a total of \$23,391.00 to the 100 Club of Illinois as a result of the sale of the decommissioned shoulder patch, which has now concluded. After the removal of the police patch in the fall of 2021, it was decided to offer the decommissioned patches for sale, with all money raised going to the 100 Club of Illinois.

Caitlyn Brennan, Chief Executive Officer of the 100 Club of Illinois, said, "On behalf of a very grateful organization, I want to thank every community member, officer, and supporter who purchased a Mount Prospect patch and donated to the 100 Club of Illinois. The good deeds of this community will further assist the Club in providing resources, several forms of financial support, access to training, and moral support for both the families of first responders killed in the line of duty and active duty first responders throughout the state of Illinois. Thank you to the members of the Mount Prospect Police Department for all of their efforts in this campaign and for providing support to our mission – your compassion and ability to selflessly serve is inspiring."

The 100 Club of Illinois provides resources, several forms of financial support, access to training, and moral support to both the families of first responders killed in the line of duty and active duty first responders throughout the state of Illinois. All sworn federal, state, county, and local first responders stationed in Illinois are included.

